TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM492190

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as administrative agent		10/01/2018	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apollo Marketing, LLC
Street Address:	2 Wilbanks Road
City:	Rome
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30161
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA
Name:	Big Time Decor, LLC
Street Address:	2 Wilbanks Road
City:	Rome
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30161
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86060863	BIG TIME DECOR
Serial Number:	86078485	SANDRIGO
Serial Number:	86078475	RECETTO
Serial Number:	86078318	MEZZAGO
Serial Number:	86078307	GRANZE
Serial Number:	86076063	SULMONA
Serial Number:	86076051	TRASACCO
Serial Number:	86076039	CARSOLI
Serial Number:	86076024	REALMONTE
Serial Number:	86097964	MARANELLA
Serial Number:	86078610	TERENZO
Serial Number:	86078601	TARANO
Serial Number:	86078570	VILLA SAN DONNINO
	•	TRADEMARK

REEL: 006447 FRAME: 0219 900468276

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86078564	ATALA
Serial Number:	86078551	UZZANO
Serial Number:	86078537	TIANA
Serial Number:	86078325	ORDONA
Serial Number:	86125923	IMPOSE YOUR WILL
Serial Number:	86062839	MO-JO
Serial Number:	86139737	OIL PATCH GLOVE
Serial Number:	86139727	PIPEFITTERS PROFESSIONAL
Serial Number:	86000512	MO-JO
Serial Number:	86021137	MIRACLE GRIP
Serial Number:	85919148	TRAIL WARRIOR
Serial Number:	85769123	PLATOON ATHLETE
Serial Number:	85752686	TACTICAL STRIKE
Serial Number:	85956895	PAT DOWN
Serial Number:	85708497	NEVER SLIP TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	86478181	AP
Serial Number:	86976300	MIRACLE GRIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045228409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 4044205527

 Email:
 rjk@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: Rhonda J. Kenyeri, Paralegal - PHR&D Address Line 1: 303 Peachtree St. NE, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bobbi Accord Noland		
SIGNATURE:	/ban/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2018		

Total Attachments: 6

source=01. Trademark Release - Apollo and Decor#page1.tif source=01. Trademark Release - Apollo and Decor#page2.tif source=01. Trademark Release - Apollo and Decor#page3.tif source=01. Trademark Release - Apollo and Decor#page4.tif source=01. Trademark Release - Apollo and Decor#page5.tif source=01. Trademark Release - Apollo and Decor#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

October 1, 2018

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., a national banking association, in its capacity as administrative agent ("Assignor") for various financial institutions, with a mailing address at 3424 Peachtree Road, Suite 2300, Atlanta, Georgia 30326, does hereby terminate, release and discharge to APOLLO MARKETING, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, and BIG TIME **DÉCOR, LLC**, a Georgia limited liability company (jointly, the "Assignees"), each having a mailing address at 2 Wilbanks Road, Rome, Georgia 30161, without recourse and without any representation or warranty of any kind, all of Assignor's liens and security interests in and to trademarks, trademark applications and related rights, arising under that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated December 27, 2013 (as at any time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement") and those certain (i) Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights dated as of June 13, 2014, among Assignor and Assignees, as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 17, 2014, at Reel 5303 Frame 0399 (the "Original Agreement"), (ii) Amendment and Supplement to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights dated as of February 24, 2015, among Assignor and Assignees, as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 25, 2015, at Reel 5465 Frame 0735 (the "First Amendment"), and (iii) Second Amendment and Supplement to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights dated as of August 19, 2015, among Assignor and Assignees, as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 20, 2015, at Reel 5603 Frame 0792 (the "Second Amendment", together with the Original Agreement and the First Amendment, the "Trademark Agreement"), including the trademarks and trademark applications identified therein and/or listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests in and to trademarks, trademark applications, and related rights granted and conveyed by Assignees to Assignor pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement and the Trademark Agreement and to reassign to Assignees all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement and the Trademark Agreement, including the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademarks and all rights to sue and recover for past, present and future infringement thereof, in each case without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Assignor.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature appears on the following page]

5617189_3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be signed by its duly authorized officer on the first written above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as agent

("Assignor")

By: A. Andrew

Name: Eric A. Anderson Title: Authorized Officer

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Apollo and Décor (Big Time)

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

U.S. Trademarks:

MARK/ CLIENT NO.	APPLICATION No./ REGISTRATION NO.	FILING DATE/ REGISTRATION DATE	Owner
Big Time Décor	86/060,863	09/10/2013	Big Time Décor, LLC
Sandrigo	86/078,485	09/30/2013	Big Time Décor, LLC
Recetto	86/078,475	09/30/2013	Big Time Décor, LLC
Mezzago	86/078,318	09/30/2013	Big Time Décor, LLC
Granze	86/078,307	09/30/2013	Big Time Décor, LLC
Sulmona	86/076.063	09/26/2013	Big Time Décor, LLC
Trasacco	86/076,051	09/26/2013	Big Time Décor, LLC
Carsoli	86/076,039	09/26/2013	Big Time Décor, LLC
Realmonte	86/076,024	09/26/2013	Big Time Décor, LLC
Maranella	86/097,964	10/22/2013	Big Time Décor, LLC
Terenzo	86/078,610	09/30/2013	Big Time Décor, LLC
Tarano	86/078,601	09/30/2013	Big Time Décor, LLC
Villa San Donnino	86/078,570	09/30/2013	Big Time Décor, LLC
Atala	86/078,564	09/30/2013	Big Time Décor, LLC
Uzzano	86/078,551	09/30/2013	Big Time Décor, LLC
Tiana	86/078,537	09/30/2013	Big Time Décor, LLC
Ordona	86/078,325	09/30/2013	Big Time Décor, LLC
Impose Your Will	86/125,923	11/21/2013	Apollo Marketing, LLC
Mo-Jo	86/062,839	09/12/2013	Apollo Marketing, LLC
Oil Patch Gloves	86/139,737	12/10/2013	Apollo Marketing, LLC

Mark/ Client No.	APPLICATION NO./ REGISTRATION NO.	FILING DATE/ REGISTRATION DATE	Owner
Pipefitters Professional	86/139,727	12/10/2013	Apollo Marketing, LLC
Mo-Jo	86/000,512	07/12/2013	Apollo Marketing, LLC
Miracle Grip	86/021,137	07/26/2013	Apollo Marketing, LLC
Trail Warrior	85/919,148	04/30/2013	Apollo Marketing, LLC
Platoon Athlete	85/769,123	11/01/2012	Apollo Marketing, LLC
Tactical Strike	85/752,686	10/12/2012	Apollo Marketing, LLC
Pat Down	85/956,895	06/11/2013	Apollo Marketing, LLC
Never Slip Technology	85/708,497	08/21/2012	Apollo Marketing, LLC
AP Logo	86/478,181	12/11/2014	Apollo Marketing, LLC
45373.01.0029			
Miracle Grip	86/976,300	July 26, 2013	Apollo Marketing, LLC

Canadian Trademarks:

MARK/ CLIENT NO.	APPLICATION NO./ REGISTRATION NO.	FILING DATE/ REGISTRATION DATE	OWNER
Never Slip Technology	1,661,803	01/30/2014	Apollo Marketing, LLC
NEVER SLIP TECHNOLOGY 45373.01.0022	1,661,803	1/30/2014	Apollo Marketing, LLC
OIL PATCH GLOVE 45373.01.0023	1,680,399	6/9/2014	Apollo Marketing, LLC
PIPEFITTERS PROFESSIONAL 45373.01.0024	1,680,398	6/9/2014	Apollo Marketing, LLC
ATALA	1,666,671	3/6/2014	Big Time Décor, LLC

Mark/ Client No.	APPLICATION NO./ REGISTRATION NO.	FILING DATE/ REGISTRATION DATE	Owner
46172.01.0038			
BIG TIME DECOR	1,666,871	3/7/2014	Big Time Décor, LLC
46172.01.0029			
MARANELLA	1,666,673	3/6/2014	Big Time Décor, LLC
46172.01.0040			
REALMONTE	1,666,675	3/6/2014	Big Time Décor, LLC
46172.01.0033			
SANDRIGO	1,666,672	3/6/2014	Big Time Décor, LLC
46172.01.0034			
UZZANO	1,666,674	3/6/2014	Big Time Décor, LLC
46172.01.0032			

Mexican Trademarks:

MARK/ CLIENT NO.	APPLICATION NO./ REGISTRATION NO.	FILING DATE/ REGISTRATION DATE	Owner
NEVER SLIP TECHNOLOGY 45373.01.0030	1559565	12/15/2014	Apollo Marketing, LLC
NEVER SLIP TECHNOLOGY 45373.01.0031	1559566	12/15/2014	Apollo Marketing, LLC
NEVER SLIP TECHNOLOGY 45373.01.0032	1559567	12/15/2014	Apollo Marketing, LLC
OIL PATCH GLOVE 45373.01.0026	1,494,691	6/10/2014	Apollo Marketing, LLC
OIL PATCH GLOVE 45373.01.0025	1,494,692	6/10/2014	Apollo Marketing, LLC
PIPEFITTERS PROFESSIONAL 45373.01.0027	1,494,694	6/10/2014	Apollo Marketing, LLC
PIPEFITTERS	1,494,693	6/10/2014	Apollo Marketing, LLC

MARK/ CLIENT NO.	APPLICATION NO./ REGISTRATION NO.	FILING DATE/ REGISTRATION DATE	Owner
PROFESSIONAL			
45373.01.0028			
ATALA		1,464,678	Big Time Décor, LLC
46172.01.0037		1,475,054	
BIG TIME DECOR	1,465,762	3/11/2014	Big Time Décor, LLC
46172.01.0030	1,461,130	6/9/2014	
MARANELLA	1,464,680	3/7/2014	Big Time Décor, LLC
46172.01.0031			
REALMONTE	1,464,679	3/7/2014	Big Time Décor, LLC
46172.01.0035	1,465,716	6/26/2014	
SANDRIGO	1,464,677	3/7/2014	Big Time Décor, LLC
46172.01.0039	1,460,045	5/30/2014	
UZZANO	1,464,681	3/7/2014	Big Time Décor, LLC
46172.01.0036	1,465,717	6/26/2014	

RECORDED: 10/01/2018